

ASHIMA LIMITED							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31st DECEMBER, 2013.							
PART I							
(Rs. in lakhs)							
	Particulars	[1]	[2]	[3]	[4]	[5]	[6]
		3rd quarter ended on 31-12-2013 (Unaudited)	Previous quarter ended on 30-09-2013 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3rd quarter ended on 31-12-2012 (Unaudited)	Current accounting period ended on 31-12-2013 (Unaudited)	Previous accounting period ended on 31-12-2012 (Unaudited)	Previous accounting year ended on 31-03-2013 (Audited)
1	Income from operations						
	Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	6980.90	6096.13	7091.58	20708.84	20287.80	26810.43
	Total Income from operations (net)	6980.90	6096.13	7091.58	20708.84	20287.80	26810.43
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of material consumed	3317.20	3202.27	3577.98	9784.22	10502.30	13958.79
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	258.38	375.57	258.34	843.55	1280.19	1556.34
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	115.18	(704.05)	(57.00)	70.84	(694.12)	(1,185.99)
	(d) Job charges	796.72	669.95	719.86	2,266.42	1,888.46	2,563.34
	(e) Employee benefits expenses	860.15	864.07	850.59	2572.51	2404.32	3238.85
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	300.24	323.92	334.15	951.46	1001.15	1326.93
	(g) Other expenses	1525.52	1629.84	1644.94	4793.43	4948.96	6643.43
	Total expenses	7173.39	6361.57	7328.86	21282.43	21331.26	28101.69
3	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from operations before other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)	(192.49)	(265.44)	(237.28)	(573.59)	(1043.46)	(1291.26)
4	Other income	11.79	10.65	12.97	33.75	50.38	62.79
5	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities before finance costs & exceptional items (3+4)	(180.70)	(254.79)	(224.31)	(539.84)	(993.08)	(1228.47)
6	Finance costs	40.52	47.69	42.63	132.69	122.59	166.33
7	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(221.21)	(302.49)	(266.94)	(672.53)	(1115.67)	(1394.80)
8	Exceptional items (Income) / Expenditure (Net)	----	----	----	----	----	----
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(221.21)	(302.49)	(266.94)	(672.53)	(1115.67)	(1394.80)
10	Tax Expenses - Current Tax	----	----	----	----	----	0.35
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(221.21)	(302.49)	(266.94)	(672.53)	(1115.67)	(1395.15)
12	Extraordinary items (Income) / Expenditure (Net) (net of tax expense Rs.NIL)	----	----	----	----	----	----
13	Net profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	(221.21)	(302.49)	(266.94)	(672.53)	(1115.67)	(1395.15)
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	3336.88	3336.88	3336.88	3336.88	3336.88	3336.88
15	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	----	----	----	----	----	(34,699.01)
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.)						
16(i)	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (not annualised)	(0.84)	(1.08)	(0.98)	(2.54)	(3.87)	(4.88)
16(ii)	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (not annualised)	(0.84)	(1.08)	(0.98)	(2.54)	(3.87)	(4.88)

PART II							
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public shareholding						
	- Number of shares	22231494	22231494	22231494	22231494	22231494	22231494
	- Percentage of shareholding	66.62%	66.62%	66.62%	66.62%	66.62%	66.62%
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding						
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000
	- Percentage of shares	8.98%	8.98%	8.98%	8.98%	8.98%	8.98%
	(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	3.00%	3.00%	3.00%	3.00%	3.00%	3.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)						
	b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	10137293	10137293	10137293	10137293	10137293	10137293
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	91.02%	91.02%	91.02%	91.02%	91.02%	91.02%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	30.38%	30.38%	30.38%	30.38%	30.38%	30.38%

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee of the board of directors on 31st January, 2014 and have been approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on the same date.
- The company has one segment of activity namely "Textiles".
- Figures of previous period / year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
- As regards deferred tax as per Accounting Standard AS-22 on "Accounting for Taxes on Income" there is a net deferred tax asset for the past years and for the period up to 31st December, 2013. As a matter of prudence, the company has not recognised the said deferred tax asset.
- In view of ongoing comprehensive debt restructuring, the company has not made provision for unpaid interest of Rs.8267.54 lacs for the quarter.
- The company has not received any complaint from the shareholders during the quarter ended on 31st December, 2013. There are no complaints unresolved at the beginning and at the end of the quarter.
- The financial results of the Company are available at the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. at www.nseindia.com and at www.ashima.in

FOR, ASHIMA LIMITED

AHMEDABAD
31ST JANUARY, 2014

CHINTAN N. PARIKH
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR